
Date Event Reminder

Thursday, 24 Jan
G4 Outward Bound 

& G5 Shanghai 
Information Session

G5 -7.45am BRC Library
G4 - 8.15am BRC Library

Wednesday, 30 Jan Reports sent home

Thursday, 31 Jan
ISSFHK Cross Country 

Championships
Please see letter sent home

Friday, 1 Feb CNY Assembly
All students @ BRC

Come dress in CNY clothes. Photos & 
videos will be shared. 

Monday 4 Feb - 
Monday, 11 Feb

CNY Break - No School

Tuesday, 12 Feb School resumes

Thursday, 21 Feb Sports Day Details to follow. 

Monday, 4 Mar -
Thursday, 7 Mar

G4 Outward 
Bound

Friday, 8 Mar No school for G4

Wednesday, 6 
Mar -

Sunday, 10 Mar

G5 Shanghai 
Educational Visit

Monday, 11 Mar No school for G5
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Parasha Yitro
Candle Lighting: 5:49pm
Shabbat Ends: 6:43pm

Security Patrol
Monday 28 January

Mr. & Mrs. Zeiden

Tuesday 29 January

Mr. Wolfson & Ms. Zeman

Wednesday 30 January 

Mr. & Mrs. Zion

Thursday 31 January

Mr. & Mrs. Charnuha

Friday 1 February 

Mr. & Mrs.  Rosenblum

Happy Birthday to...
David Avayou

Sadie Diestel

Michael & Silvia Herratt

Eitan Schwartz

Carmel Elementary

TU B'SHVAT

Thank you to our JS and Hebrew Studies team for arranging such an amazing Tu 
B'shvat. Thank you to the team for Wildroots Organic for the teaching the students 
all about growing plants and caring for our enviroment. 
Special thank you to Ms. Jules for creating an amazing art piece for the children to 
participate and add on to. 





















CARMEL ANNUAL FUND

Thank you to all who have pledged so far. 
Please visit https://carmelschoolassociation.wufoo.com/forms/srkpwrj0azvroo/
to find out how you can contribute
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